Statement of Compliance

Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022

Product (type, batch)	Arivia C2125 / C2130 / C3135 / C3145 / C4155 / C4165
Name and address of each manufacturer of the product and, where applicable, each authorized representative	Manufacturer: Katun Corporation Address: 7760 France Ave. So. Suite 340 Minneapolis, MN 55435 Authorized representative: Katun U.K. Ltd. Address: 4A Vulcan House, Calleva Park, Aldermaston, Berkshire RG7 8PD UK
Declaration that the statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the product	This statement has been prepared by Katun Corporation which is the manufacturer of this product.
Declaration that in the opinion of the manufacturer, they have complied with either (i) the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1, or (ii) the deemed compliance conditions in Schedule 2:	Katun Corporation hereby declares that, in its opinion, it has complied with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements of Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 in respect of this product.
The defined support period for the product that was correct when the manufacturer first supplied the product;	The minimum period for which security updates will be provided for this product is 5 years from the start of sales in the UK. Sales start date: November 5, 2024
Signature, name and function of the signatory	Tony Ko
	Director of Printer Development Katun Corporation
Place and date of issue of the statement of compliance	Minneapolis, MN September 25, 2024